Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution commending Ed Magner on) 50 years as a SCRAMP Volunteer Director)		
WHEREAS , The Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP) is an active and highly visible part of the Monterey Peninsula community; and		
WHEREAS, Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca is run by SCRAMP and is comprised of a group of dedicated and passionate volunteers; and		
WHEREAS, as a Monterey resident since the early 1960's, Ed Magner started working at the Laguna Seca track in 1962 selling tickets at Highway 68 as a member of the 20/30 Club; and		
WHEREAS, Ed Magner became the SCRAMP Admissions Director in the mid-1960's, served as the SCRAMP Transportation Director for a number of years, and has been a five-time President of the SCRAMP Board of Directors; and		
WHEREAS , Ed Magner was serving as SCRAMP President when the Federal Government turned the facility over to the County of Monterey in 1974; and		
WHEREAS, Ed Magner has provided countless hours as a volunteer for the Parks Foundation of Monterey County in addition to serving for many years as the President of the Parks Foundation of Monterey County Board of Directors; and		
WHEREAS, Ed Magner has been an active volunteer throughout Monterey County for many years. In addition to SCRAMP, he has been a Long-time member of the operating committee of the Crosby/AT&T Pebble Beach National Pro-Am, a Member of the Monterey Lions Club, and a long-time partner of Monterey Insurance Agencies; and		
WHEREAS , Ed Magner will be retiring from the SCRAMP Board of Directors after 45 years of dedicated service.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, acknowledges Ed Magner for his many years of dedicated volunteer work at SCRAMP and wishes him continued success, peace, and happiness in all of his future endeavors.		
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of, 2015 by the following vote, to wit:		
AYES: NOES:		

ABSENT:

· ·	rvisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, a original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and for the meeting on
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By Deputy